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Monteringsanvisning F&ouml;rvaringssk&aring;p
/Fixing Guide Storage Cabinets
London
New York
Kortlingsanvisningar
Fixing guides
Innan montering rekommenderar vi att alla d&ouml;rrar
tas bort f&ouml;r att underl&auml;tta arbetet. Innan h&aring;l borras
se till att det inte &auml;r n&aring;gra vattenledningar eller
elledningar dolda i v&auml;ggen. Alla m&aring;tt (mm) &auml;r
v&auml;gledande, exakta m&aring;tt m&auml;ts p&aring; levererad produkt.
Before fixing we recommend that all doors are
removed. Before drilling any holes make sure there
are no water pipes or electrical cables burried within
the wall. All measurements (mm) are for guidance
only, for exact measurements please check each
supplied product. The fixings we supply with the
products are only suitable for ‘solid walls’.
A fitter will have to use specialist wall plugs should
the walls be ‘plasterboard’ or hollow.
Vi rekommenderar att alla produkter installeras
av en beh&ouml;rig yrkesman. Alla produkter ska
inspekteras innan montering. Vi kan inte h&aring;llas
ansvariga om en produkt &auml;r defekt efter eller
genom inkorrekt montering.
Elanslutning och montering
Anv&auml;nd alltid beh&ouml;rig yrkesman f&ouml;r installation.
Br&ouml;derna Miller AB tar inget ansvar f&ouml;r felaktiga/ej
beh&ouml;riga installationer.
We recommend that all products should be
installed by a professional fitter. All products
supplied must be carefully inspected before fitting.
If a product is found to be defective after or through
incorrect fixing, Miller from Sweden Ltd. will not be
held liable.
Positioning for electrics and fixing
All electric installations should be made by a
qualified person. Miller from Sweden Ltd. will not be
held liable for incorrect instalations.
TEN YEAR
THE MILLER WAY
Kortlingsanvisningar/Fixing guides
Vy fr&aring;n sidan/Side view
96, 97
93, 94, 95
Medf&ouml;ljande metallskena skall skruvas
upp p&aring; v&auml;ggen. P&aring; ritningarna visas
centrum av monteringsh&aring;l.
1625 **
1625 **
1940*
1940 *
Screw metal rail that is included into
wall. The guides show the centre of
mounting holes.
93, 94, 95
F&ouml;r att matcha h&ouml;jd fr&aring;n golv med
kommod + stenb&auml;nkskiva, minska dessa
m&aring;tt med 100 mm.
To match the height from floor with
vanity unit + stone work top, simply reduce
the height by 100 mm.
* Rekommenderad h&ouml;jd fr&aring;n golv/Recommended height from floor
** Kortling inuti v&auml;gg/ Fixing inside wall
Elanslutningsutrymmen och montering /Positioning for electrics and fixing guide
Vy bakifr&aring;n/Rear view
50
34
96, 97
93, 94, 95
590
275
400
400
331
315
279
590
295
82
475
1111
483
201
243
1625*
510
1858 *
1858*
368
1625*
1690
82
46
558
168
275
46
799
368
*
Till centrum monteringsh&aring;l/To centre of mounting holes
Deaktivierung einer BLUMOTION bei kleinen / leichten Fronten.
Deactivation of BLUMOTION for small / light fronts
D&eacute;sactivation d’un BLUMOTION pour faces petites / l&eacute;geres
Disattivazione di un BLUMOTION con ante piccole e/o leggere
Desactivaci&oacute;n de BLUMOTION con frentes peque&ntilde;as / levas
Justering av g&aring;ngj&auml;rn f&ouml;rvaringssk&aring;p
&Ouml;ffnungswinkelbegrenzer
/ Opening angle stop / Limiteur d‘ouverture /
/Adjusting hinges in storage cabinet
Limitatore
angolo
di apertura
/ Limitador
Verstellung
/ Adjustment
/ R&eacute;glage / Regolazione
/ Ajuste de &aacute;ngulo de apertura 70T3553
Montage / Assembly / Montage / Montaggio / Montaje
+
1
-
2
-
+
-
3
+
1
2
1
max. &plusmn; 3.0 mm
&Ouml;ffnungswinkelbegrenzer
3
&plusmn; 2.0 mmstop / Limiteur
+3.0 / - 2.0 mm
/ 2Opening angle
d‘ouverture
/
Limitatore
angolo di apertura / Limitador de &aacute;ngulo de apertura 70T3553
Technische &Auml;nderungen vorbehalten / Subject to technical changes without notice / Modifications techniques r&eacute;serv&eacute;es / Cambiamenti tecnici sono riservati / Sujeto a modificaciones tecnicas sin previo avi
1. Justering h&ouml;jdled
2. Justering sidled
3. Justering djup
/Adjusting depth
Montage
/ Assembly / Montage / Montaggio //Adjusting
Montaje sideways
/Adjusting height
4
1
2
5
3
1
2
1
2
Technische &Auml;nderungen
vorbehalten / av
Subject
to technical changes without
notice / Modifications
techniques r&eacute;serv&eacute;es /
1. Demontering
g&aring;ngj&auml;rn
2. Montering
av g&aring;ngj&auml;rn
Cambiamenti tecnici sono riservati / Sujeto a modificaciones tecnicas sin previo aviso
4/Dismanteling of hinge
Julius Blum GmbH
Beschl&auml;gefabrik
A-6973 H&ouml;chst, Austria
Tel.: +43 5578 705-0
Fax: +43 5578 705-44
E-Mail: info@blum.com
www.blum.com
/Mounting
5 of hinge
BAU0014354500 IDX: 01 IDNR: 904.957.0 MA-467/0ML 12.09
Justering av konstruktionsbeslag (upph&auml;ngningsbeslag) badrumssk&aring;p
/ Adjusting construction fittings for bathroom cabinets
Djupjustering:
&Ouml;vre skruv i sk&aring;p
(Denna djupjusteringsskruv anv&auml;nds
f&ouml;r djupjustering och att f&auml;sta sk&aring;pet
mot v&auml;ggen)
Depth adjustment:
Upper screw in cabinet
(This depth adjustment screw is
also used to fix the cabinet against
the wall)
Technische &Auml;nderungen vorbehalten / Subject to technical changes without notice / Modifications techniques r&eacute;serv&eacute;es /
Bak&aring;t 9 mm
Back 9 mm
Cambiamenti tecnici sono riservati / Sujeto a modificaciones tecnicas sin previo aviso
Beslag sett fr&aring;n baksida av
sk&aring;p. Justera g&aring;ngj&auml;rn
innuti sk&aring;pet.
Fitting seen from the rear of
the cabinet. Adjust the hinge
inside the cabinet.
Julius Blum GmbH
Beschl&auml;gefabrik
A-6973 H&ouml;chst, Austria
Tel.: +43 5578 705-0
Fax: +43 5578 705-44
E-Mail: info@blum.com
www.blum.com
BAU0014354500 IDX: 01 IDNR: 904.957.0 MA-467/0ML 12.09
Fram&aring;t 11 mm
Forward 11 mm
H&ouml;jdjustering:
Undre skruv i sk&aring;p
Ned&aring;t 7,5 mm
Upp&aring;t 7,5 mm
Height adjustment:
Lower screw in cabinet
Down 7,5 mm
Up 7,5 mm






Related documents







[image: Fixing instruction Monteringsanvisning Removing]





Fixing instruction Monteringsanvisning Removing
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Monteringsanvisning Vridfönst
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